07-26-2000	
R	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradei	01414242 or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
The Hunter Group, Inc.	Name: Renaissance Worldwide, Inc.
	Internal Address: Christopher Guiffre
☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 52 Second Avenue
☑ Corporation - State: Maryland	City: Waltham State: MA Zip: 02451
☐ Other:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association
	□ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: $\bigcirc$	☐ Limited Partnership  ☐ Corporation - State: Massachusetts
Assignment □ Merger	Other:  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	is attached:
Execution Date: June 1, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes ☑ No
Additional numb	ers attached? □ yes ⊠ no
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	
document should be mailed:	[1]
Name: Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal	
Name: Cautefille R. Howell, Falalegal	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Ropes & Gray	□ Enclosed
Street Address: 1301 K St., N. W. Suite 800 East	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington, D.C. State: Zip: 20005	#18-1945
AND HORBES AND AND TOTAL TETLES	OT USE THIS SPACE
81 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	going information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	G. G
Catherine R. Howell Court R Name of Person Signing	<u>6/22/2000</u>
Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments and document: [5]

MHODMA.WASH;7092890;1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002108 FRAME: 0733

## ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made as of the day of June, 2000, by and between THE HUNTER GROUP, INC., a Maryland corporation (the "Assignor"), having a principal place of business located at 100 East Pratt Street, Suite 1600, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, and RENAISSANCE WORLDWIDE, INC., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Assignee"), having a principal place of business located at 52 Second Avenue, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451.

## RECITALS:

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the service mark listed on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Service Mark"); and

WHEREAS Assignee desires to obtain all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under said Service Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Service Mark; together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Service Mark; together with the registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed in Schedule 1 hereto, and all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof; together with the right to sue and receive damages for future infringements thereof and to stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment of Service Mark to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

MHODMA. Wash; 7091646; 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002108 FRAME: 0734

ASSIGNOR:

THE HUNTER GROUP, INC.

By:

Christopher D. T. Guiffre

Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF LIVE CO

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this the /3/ day of June, 2000, by Christopher D. T. Guiffre, Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary of THE HUNTER GROUP, INC., a Maryland corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

Notary Public in and for

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Printed or Typed Name of Notary

My Commission Expires 2/3/103

-2-

ASSIGNEE:

RENAISSANCE WORLDWIDE, INC.

By:

Christopher D. T. Guiffre

Vice President, General Counsel & Clerk

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF MODELL X

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this the <u>formation</u> day of June, 2000, by Christopher D. T. Guiffre, the Vice President, General Counsel & Clerk of RENAISSANCE WORLDWIDE, INC., a Massachusetts corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

Notary Public in and for

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Printed or Typed Name of Notary

My Commission Expires 7/3//03

-3-

SCHEDULE 1
TO
ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK
BY
THE HUNTER GROUP, INC.
TO
RENAISSANCE WORLDWIDE, INC.

Service MarkRegistration DateRegistration No.CONCEPT-TO-COMPLETION3/2/992,227,879

-4-

MHODMA. Wash; 7091646; 1

**RECORDED: 06/22/2000** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002108 FRAME: 0737